NIST comments INCITS 381-2004.   These comments are submitted in response to call for
comments for a revision posted as M1/06-0955.  Contact patrick.grother AT nist.gov
Date: 2006-12-12 Standard:  INCITS 381
Approved comment resolution:  M1/06-1080
NB1
(sub)clause/
 Annex
Para/Fig/Tab

record format" as follows
7.1   Single-subject records
7.2   CBEFF format owner and type codes
7.3   Record structure
Accept
NIST comments INCITS 381-2004.   These comments are submitted in response to call for
comments for a revision posted as M1/06-0955.  Contact patrick.grother AT nist.gov
Date: 2006-12-12 Standard:  INCITS 381
Approved comment resolution:  M1/06-1080
NB1
(sub)clause/
 Annex
Para/Fig/Tab
Type  Comment (justification for change) by the NB Proposed change by the NB Proposed Disposition
13. 6  ed ditto insert at least one new subclause with number
6.1  Overview
6.2  Acquisition levels
Accept and use three levels to
describe each of the
acquisition level parameters.
14. 7.x.y  ed third level paragraphs are indented by
1/16 of an inch of so.
Set indent to zero. Accept providing it is not part
of template.
15. 7.1  ed the text  "Table 2 lists the" is a hanging
para
insert subclause title
7.1.1 Record structure  (or some such)
Accept.
16. 7.1.3  ed Six bytes is a problem to parse in many
people's source code.  And six bytes
allows for colossal sizes.
Make it 4 bytes instead. Accept.
17. 7.1.3  ed include text saying how many bytes this
field is  (all the other 7.1.x clauses do
so).
Insert "this six-byte field" …  (see next comment) Accept.
18. 7.1.3   te
major
Current text on the total record length
doesn't include the 7.2 finger record
header!
The text uses the word "includes" which
doesn't exclude the header.
Clarify by replacing
The combined length in bytes for the entire record that
includes the lengths of all finger records and the views for
each finger, multiple finger record, and palms shall be placed
in this field.
With something like this
This six-byte (six ugh) field shall contain the value of the
combined length in bytes for the entire record.  This shall be
the sum of the length of the general record header (subclause
7.1) and the lengths of all finger and palm record headers and
image data (subclause 7.2).
Accept.
19. 7.1.5   te
major
the current text indicates that the four
highest bits "should remain unused" and
then says so that they "will agree with"
INCITS 378.
But there's no normative requirement
here to align with INCITS 378
Align this paragraph with INCITS 378-2004.
Accept.
20. 7.1.5  ed Annex C is the bibliography, not
minutiae stuff
Fix it.